
To 

The Principal 

SMHS Government College 

SAS Nagar 

Mohali 

Subject: Permission for conducting skill oriented program-BEST OUT OF WASTE 

Respected Madam 

Kindly allow the department of Home Science to conduct 30 hour skill oriented course. 

This course will be open for all students of the college. 

This course shall be designed and conducted by the faculty/resource persons of the Home Science 

department 

The syllabus, evaluation , certificates will be given by the department of Home Science with the 

permission of the principal. 

Kindly allow us to conduct the program as per the details-

Name of course :skill oriented program-BEST OUT OF WASTE 

Date: 13-2-2023 TO 17-2-2023 

Duration: 30 HOURS 

Place: Department of Home Science 

Number of students- 100 

Name of Faculty /resource persons: 

Mrs. Gunjeetkaur 

MrsPreetinder Kang 

Mrs. Sukhvir Kaur 

Time Table- s'" period 

Regards 

f n2~v> 
Gunjeet Kaur 

HOD Home science H~t.GW 
Principal, 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. College, 
Sahlbzada Ajit Singh Nayar. 



DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE 

NOTICE FOR REGISTRATION IN VALUE ADDED/SKILL COURSE 

All students who wish to enroll for the Skill oriented program-BEST OUT OF WASTE to 
be conducted by the department of Home Science . 

Name of course: Skill oriented program-BEST OUT OF WASTE 

Date: 13-2-2023 to 17-2-2023 

Duration: 30 hour 

Place: Department of Home Science 

Number of students- 100 

Name of Faculty /resource persons: 

MrsPreetinder Kang 

Mrs. Sukhvir Kaur 

Time Table- 8th period 

Last date for registration- 13-2-2023 

Gunjet Kau~ \ ._ V 1, 

HOD Home science 

~r~µ.t 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. CollC\ge, 
Sahibzada Ajit Singh Na9ar. 



STUDENTS ENROLLED 
30 HOUR VALUE ADDED COURSE - BEST OUT OF WASTE 
S.NO ROLL NO NAME 
1 1717 Navneet Kaur 

2 1531 Amanpreet Kaur 

3 1668 Amrinder Kaur 

4 1711 Parneet Kaur 

5 1423 Priyanka 

6 1278 Jyoti Kaur 

7 1776 Navjot Kaur 

8 1377 Tania 

9 1523 Mandeep Singh 

10 1335 Karanbir Singh 

11 1527 Ranvir Singh 

12 1255 Gurwinder Singh 

13 1605 Rajdeep Singh 
14 1844 Birdavinder Singh 

15 1418 Harpreet Singh 

16 1846 Lakhvir Singh 

17 1055 Jagtar Singh 

18 1321 Amanjot Kaur 

19 1770 Manpreet Kaur 

20 1295 Ritika 

21 1440 Neha 

22 1378 Sativr 

23 1316 Amanjot Singh 

24 1317 Ketan 

25 1373 Jaskaran Singh 

26 1585 Narinder Singh 

27 1246 Kamaldeep Kaur 

28 1668 Amrinder Kaur 

29 1531 Amanpreet Kaur 

30 1787 Navneet Kaur 

31 1491 Kamaljeet Kaur 

32 1702 Pratham Walia 

33 1230 Naveen Kumar Ohlman 

34 1404 Vikrant Rana 

35 1250 lnder Preet Singh 

36 1407 Ashpreet Singh 

37 1495 Sahil 

38 1229 Beant Singh 

39 1710 Sonu 

40 1431 Anand Sahni 

41 1794 Gurvinder Singh 

42 1454 Mangaldeep Singh 

43 1263 Deepanshu Sharma 

44 1626 Amrit Singh 



45 1536 Agandeep Singh 

46 1211 Akshay Singh 

47 1436 Jashanpreet Kaur 

48 1437 Neha 

49 1813 Reependeep Kaur 

50 1837 Jashanpreet Kaur 

51 1838 Jyoti Devi 

52 1319 Khushpreet Kaur 

53 1765 Lakhvir Kaur 

54 1841 Sumandeep Kaur 

55 1216 Amanpreet Singh 

56 1583 Gurvinder Singh 

57 1351 Prince Pal Singh 

58 1445 Manjot Singh 

59 1371 Vijeta Kumari 

60 1310 Priyanka Kumari 

61 1424 Satnam Singh 

62 1766 Jaspreet Singh 

63 1243 Karandeep Singh 

64 1327 Salenter 

65 1374 Monti 

66 1293 Ashish Kumar 

67 1641 Kumkum 

68 1610 Neha Kumari 

69 1582 Harjot Kaur 

70 1574 Santoshi 

71 1345 Kajal 

72 1502 Pooja Rani 

73 1802 Neha Kumari 

74 1257 Damanpreet 

75 1233 Khushboo 

76 1538 Arshpreet Kaur 

77 1736 Khushbu Kumari 

78 1596 Simranjeet Kaur 

79 1414 Navpreet Kaur 

80 1529 Gurpreet Kaur 

81 1718 Astha 

82 1511 Harpreet Kaur 

83 1801 Preeti 

84 1419 Sonam 

85 1862 Jyoti Nishad 

86 1380 Simrandeep Kaur 

87 1664 Anju Deal 

88 1712 Sahiba 

89 1354 Simranjit Singh 

90 1547 Jaspreet Singh 

91 1341 Gobind Kumar 



92 1405 Arnita 
93 1367 Seema Devi 
94 1306 Karamjit Kaur 
95 1275 Simranjit Kaur 
96 1276 Rajveer Kaur 
97 1474 Harmanjot Kaur 
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NOTICE FOR EVALUATION 

BEST OUT OF WASTE 

All students who have enrolled for value added course- BEST OUT OF WASTE 

Must come for evaluation on 17-2-23 in 8th period. 

Evaluation will be held in Home Science lab. 

Only those students who pass will be eligible for certificates. 

¥<y¥,, 
Course coordinator/ 



··-

Skill oriented program-BEST OUT OF WASTE 

EVALUATION 

Instructions for evaluation 

Theory paper 30 marks 

Attempt any 5 questions 

Write short notes on-

a. Principles of reuse, recycle 
b. Examples of waste materials used for decoration 
c. Plastic bottles reuse 
d. Colour wheel 
e. Decoration principles 
f . Use of cardboard for decoration 
g. Explain the waste materials that can be used for growing plants 
h. Use of harmony in decoration 
i. Monochromatic colours 
j. Using newspaper for creating decorative items 

PRACTICAL 
Marks-SO 
Make a samples showing reuse of plastic bottles 
Make decorative item with cardboard 

PROJECT-20 MARKS 

Hcu-rl'.4;W 
Principal, 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. Ccll~g!:l, 
Sahibzada Ajit Singh f•l:iiJar. 



STUDENTS ENROLLED EVALUATION RECORD 
30 HOUR VALUE ADDED COURSE - BEST OUT OF WASTE 

S.NO ROLL NO NAME 30 THEORY SO PRACTICAL 20 ARTICLE 100TOTAL 

1 1717 Navneet Kaur 1.o YO 15 "15 

2 1531 Amanpreet Kaur ;i..o 1., ,=;;: I 5° l?'o 

3 1668 Amrinder Kaur :i..s l-1 t: I~ g- q 

4 1711 Parneet Kaur ~o L-f() l B 7 Si' 

5 1423 Priyanka ' wo ro 7'l--

6 1278 Jyoti Kaur . - uo to -, 0 

7 1776 Navjot Kaur 1 9 ".:1 0 10 5">l 

8 1377 Tania ~ o 1../ () 18 111 

9 1523 Mandeep Singh '.l'.2-- ·~ 5 15 ~2..-

10 1335 Karanbir Singh "J ?.. {J r. /0 7 3 

11 1527 Ranvir Singh '.l--0 u o /o -,o 
12 1255 Gurwinder Singh 18 30 lo 5"g 

13 1605 Rajdeep Singh I <;) t..,1 I& l?e 

14 1844 Birdavinder Singh 1 12 L, () 10 (;g 

15 1418 Harpreet Singh _") 0 l..t\ rs ,5" 
16 1846 Lakhvir Singh J...4 L., " r c. 8"0 

17 1055 Jagtar Singh :2.1-. IJ () t ~ 8'C 

18 1321 Amanjot Kaur :l.-\.J u r. 18 ~& 
19 1770 Manpreet Kaur )...o Li 0 I& 7B 
20 1295 Ritika .2.1 uo 1'6 ,8 

21 1440 Neha ;i.1., \.IS" n it u 

22 1378 Sativr ..., " \J D r< "7.S:-

23 1316 Amanjot Singh .2.o LI'.) ... ,i ir- o 

24 1317 Ketan ') I l--1 )-. lei in .... 
25 1373 Jaskaran Singh ? n G-o IQ 7 q 

26 1585 Narinder Singh ') C, '2_ ~ I$" bs-
27 1246 Kamaldeep Kaur 'l. o 3> I t;; 11 

28 1668 Amrinder Kaur 2-1 ~ o lo (;1 

29 1531 Amanpreet Kaur ') 1 -Lio lo 11 

30 1787 Navneet Kaur 18 l, b ,, "1.3. 

31 1491 Kamaljeet Kaur \1 35 I b 7g 

32 1702 Pratham Walia \9 ~q r-::;- g3 

33 1230 Naveen Kumar Dhiman '1 n \.i 0 IS" 75 
34 1404 Vikrant Rana , " Ir 0 ,~ 7 g 
35 1250 Ind er Preet Singh ').-(\ 1,1) t , 7 ..--

36 1407 Ashpreet Singh ? 0 I' 0 ro 7 Cl 

37 1495 Sahil J \.J \., 0 /q S'-3 

38 1229 Beant Singh ' '2 '1.7 I R 7q 

39 1710 Sonu 18 3~ IS- t,;q 

40 1431 Anand Sahni 1 'i' 7<- " t: q 

41 1794 Gurvinder Singh I~ 'I. ,g 16 ;r' 
42 1454 Mangaldeep Singh J o \., CJ 17 17 

43 1263 Deepanshu Sharma 0 LI S" I S" ~o 

44 1626 Amrit Singh ~I LI O JC) 71 



45 1536 Agandeep Singh -a-, Yo 13 79 
46 1211 Akshay Singh l 8 UI to ,o 
47 1436 Jashanpreet Kaur 10 YI ll-. --i:i.... 
48 1437 Neha J.~ l, 0 Ill I,> 1--
49 1813 Reependeep Kaur 18 uo 10 (; g 

50 1837 Jashanpreet Kaur \ ~ Lt C) 10 b 57 

51 1838 Jyoti Devi .., " Li C) lo ,o 
52 1319 Khushpreet Kaur " ! I r, to -, 0 

53 1765 Lakhvir Kaur ,-:i. \.JC I 'ii' ,.., 
54 1841 Sumandeep Kaur 0, '1 l, ,c- I.C" <f-3 
55 1216 Amanpreet Singh -'S uS" r< J!- s 
56 1583 Gurvlnder Singh I n Li I 11 -<71 

57 1351 Prince Pal Singh I" lp II 71 
58 1445 Manjot Singh J C, uO ,o -ro 
59 1371 Vijeta Kumari .J , 4G rs: 82-
60 1310 Priyanka Kumari .:i. .1 Li ' 

l '3 t1 
61 1424 Satnam Singh ..,_ 2, Lis: (S" is-g 
62 1766 Jaspreet Singh rq .39 ,_s- 73 
63 1243 Karandeep Singh -' I Lj (, Is- Q'.l-

64 1327 Salenter j.1 ...,~ I> ~.3 

65 1374 Monti 3, <.-;:- rs- i 3. 

66 1293 Ashish Kumar ,q 3. 0 '0 ~9 

67 1641 Kumkum ,q 'i 6 '"' <;;q 

68 1610 Neha Kumari ~"' L, t Is 7S 
69 1582 Harjot Kaur 18 yt le (0 

70 1574 Santoshi \ 'I '-ii I~ 1.,__ 
71 1345 Kaja! o(O yo l'is 7q 
72 1502 Pooja Rani .1 yo 1g 'ii 1 
73 1802 Neha Kumari ye If: ~6 

74 1257 Damanpreet ~I Lr) r i ,a 
75 1233 Khushboo Jo Ll.l t& gc, 

76 1538 Arshpreet Kaur j.) \_, ~ 11! & ,. 

77 1736 Khushbu Kumari 1g ~o t 0 G,8 

78 1596 Simranjeet Kaur I Lj o ,o c:. 8 

79 1414 Navpreet Kaur Ii 35 ,~ c Q-

80 1529 Gurpreet Kaur _, 0 l.,c, 10 70 
81 1718 Astha , .... l~ o lo 70 
82 1511 Harpreet Kaur I a 3 q \ s;- 73 
83 1801 Preeti ,;i.o \.,\ O \o lo 
84 1419 Sonam ~o L{J. tll !ro 
85 1862 Jyoti Nishad :i. u'.l tl1 l? '<. 

86 1380 Simrandeep Kaur 18 l, 1 lo 7o 
87 1664 Anju Deol !) ,, L 10 

,...., 1'i' 
88 1712 Sahiba , .. \.,.t IC. 71 
89 1354 Simranjit Singh I a Ljo lo '("q 

90 1547 Jaspreet Singh -! 0 Lto ,~ <c---o 
91 1341 Gobind Kumar :i., 40 le, 11 



92 1405 Arnita -< 0 ½D lo 70 
93 1367 Seema Devi -t I Li (, I s- 'l l--

94 1306 Karamjit Kaur .. D 4 ~ I S- !? 3 

95 1275 Simranjit Kaur .l. 4c, '" 70 



CERTIFICATE 

Certified that Mr.IMS \/ 1 1 e... r C>.., k\.)6VI cvJ'. Father's Name _______ _ 

Class P., ii - I-~,-. ~ Roll No __ l_'.5_,_7_,_I __________ _ 

Name of Course Completed f.?.[S.T C>uT or- W'1C'71:: " Wo d<.J ... .s K..o p 

Duraton of Course 3 o t /---/0 UR._£ Grade/Marks Awarded 4 

/~;;,./ /(o, . ,-

Coursi Co-Ordinator 
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